## CITY OF SCHUYLER PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE

The undersigned, being the duly elected Mayor of the City of Schuyler, Nebraska, hereby calls a special meeting of the City Council of the City of Schuyler, Nebraska, pursuant to Section 16-401 N.R.R.S., Section 30-001 of the Municipal Code of the City of Schuyler, Nebraska.

The agenda for the meeting is as follows:

- 1. Statement of Compliance with Open Meetings Act and Roll Call.
- 2. Second Reading of Ordinance No. 2023-11, title being; AN ORDINANCE TO PROVIDE FOR CLASSIFICATION OF OFFICIALS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE CITY OF SCHUYLER, NEBRASKA; TO ESTABLISH AND FIX MINIMUM AND MAXIMUM AMOUNTS OF COMPENSATION FOR SUCH OFFICIALS AND EMPLOYEES; TO PROVIDE FOR PAY RANGES AND RATES OF PART-TIME EMPLOYEES; TO PROVIDE FOR A DATE SUCH RATES OF COMPENSATION SHALL BECOME EFFECTIVE; TO PROVIDE FOR PUBLICATION IN PAMPHLET FORM; TO PROVIDE FOR A TIME WHEN THIS ORDINANCE SHALL TAKE EFFECT.
- 3. Motion to adjourn.

Said meeting will be held at the Schuyler Municipal Building, 1103 B Street, Schuyler, Nebraska at <u>5:00 PM on Monday</u>, June 12, 2023.

Meeting called by Mayor Art Lindberg on June 8, 2023.	
ATTEST.	/s/Mayor Art Lindberg
ATTEST:	
/s/City Clerk	

Notice Distributed to: Mayor Lindberg, Council members, City Attorney Richard Seckman, Keith Hajek, Utility

Superintendent; Robert Farber, Police Chief; Jenny White, Library Director; Kevin Colvin, Street

& Parks Manager.

Press: Schuyler Sun and Columbus News Team

## **CERTIFICATE OF POSTING**

I, Lora Johnson, City Clerk of the City of Schuyler, Nebraska hereby certify that a copy of the "Notice of Meeting" of the Mayor and City Council of said City held on June 12, 2023, such notice being in the form attached hereto, was posted in three public places in the City listed below on the 8th day of June 2023 by Bertha Juarez.

Dept. of Utilities Office, Post Office, Municipal Building

/s/City Clerk Lora Johnson